THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE BILL No. 1589 Session of 2021

INTRODUCED BY BONNER, WENTLING, BERNSTINE, BURNS, COX, DAVANZO, GUENST, JOZWIAK, LONGIETTI, MARSHALL, MILLARD, PICKETT, ROZZI, SAINATO, SONNEY AND WARNER, JUNE 9, 2021

AS REPORTED FROM COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION, HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, AS AMENDED, DECEMBER 14, 2021

AN ACT

1	bebighaeing ene sitages, taenetitea as bitage nege teore and	<
2	25810, carrying Interstate 80 over Pennsylvania Route 173,	
3	Wolf Creek Township, Mercer County, as the Representative Roy	-
4	W. Wilt Bridge and designating the interchange of Interstate	
5	80 with Pennsylvania Route 173, known as Exit 24, in Wolf-	
6	Creek Township, Mercer County, as the Senator Roy W. Wilt-	
7	Interchange.	
8		<
9	ROUTE 173, KNOWN AS EXIT 24, IN WOLF CREEK TOWNSHIP, MERCER	
10	COUNTY, AS THE HONORABLE ROY W. WILT INTERCHANGE.	
11	The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania	
12	hereby enacts as follows:	
13	Section 1. Representative Roy W. Wilt Bridge.	<
14	(a) Designation. The bridges, identified as Bridge Keys-	
15	25808 and 25810, carrying Interstate 80 over Pennsylvania Route	
16	173, Wolf Creek Township, Mercer County, are designated as the-	
17	Representative Roy W. Wilt Bridge.	
18	(b) Signs. The Department of Transportation shall erect and	-
19	maintain appropriate signs displaying the name of the bridges to	-
20	traffic in both directions on the bridges.	
21	Section 2 1. Senator HONORABLE Roy W. Wilt Interchange.	<

(a) Designation.--The interchange of Interstate 80 with
Pennsylvania Route 173, known as Exit 24, in Wolf Creek
Township, Mercer County, is designated as the Senator HONORABLE <--
Roy W. Wilt Interchange.

5 (b) Signs.--The Department of Transportation shall erect and 6 maintain appropriate signs displaying the name of the 7 interchange to traffic in both directions on the interchange. 8 Section 3 2. Effective date.

<---

9 This act shall take effect in 60 days.